United States District Court District of Puerto Rico (San Juan) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 3:11-cv-01433-FAB

Rivera–Diaz v. Apple, Inc. et al Assigned to: Judge Francisco A. Besosa Cause: 28:1332 Diversity–Property Damage Date Filed: 05/10/2011
Date Terminated: 09/15/2011
Jury Demand: Plaintiff

Nature of Suit: 380 Personal Property: Other

Jurisdiction: Diversity

Plaintiff

Lymaris M. Rivera-Diaz

represented by Eric M. Quetglas-Jordan

Quetglas Law Office PO Box 16606

San Juan, PR 00908-6606

787–722–7745 Fax: 787–725–3970

Email: eric@quetglaslaw.com

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

Apple, Inc.

Defendant

Pandora Media, Inc.

Defendant

The Weather Channel, Inc.

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
05/10/2011	<u>Ï 1</u>	COMPLAINT against All Defendants (Filing fee \$350 receipt number 0104–2415737.), filed by LYMARIS M RIVERA DIAZ. Service due by 9/12/2011, (Attachments: #_1 Civil Cover Sheet, #_2 Category Sheet, #_3 Appendix Summons Apple, Inc., #_4 Appendix Summons Pandora, #_5 Appendix Summons Weather Channel)(Quetglas–Jordan, Eric) (Entered: 05/10/2011)
05/11/2011	<u>Ï</u> 2	NOTICE OF JUDGE ASSIGNMENT Case has been assigned to Judge Francisco A. Besosa (ga) (Entered: 05/11/2011)
05/11/2011	<u>Ï 3</u>	Summons Issued as to APPLE, INC., PANDORA MEDIA, INC., THE WEATHER CHANNEL, INC. (ga) (Entered: 05/11/2011)
07/14/2011	<u>Ï 4</u>	NOTICE of Presentation or Waiver of Oral Argument filed by Michael H. Page. (Attachments: # 1 Envelope) Record to reflect that there is a pending MDL proceeding that may affect this civil case, (MDL Docket 2250). (re) (Entered: 07/19/2011)
07/14/2011	<u>Ï 5</u>	NOTICE of Presentation or Waiver of Oral Argument filed by Seth A. Gold. (Attachments: #1

		Envelope) Record to reflect that there is a pending MDL proceeding that may affect this civil case, (MDL Docket 2250). (re) (Entered: 07/19/2011)
07/14/2011	<u>Ï 6</u>	NOTICE of Presentation or Waiver of Oral Argument filed by Matthew D. Brown. (Attachments: #1 Envelope) Record to reflect that there is a pending MDL proceeding that may affect this civil case, (MDL Docket 2250). (re) (Entered: 07/19/2011)
09/08/2011	<u>Ï</u> 7	Conditional Transfer Order (CTO-1) for transfer of this action to the Northern District of California received from the US Judicial Panel on Multidistrict Litigation re: MDL 2250. CTO-1 directed to the ND of California for filing. Order becomes effective upon receipt of certified copy from the transferee court. (Attachments: #1 CTO-1 and Schedule of Tag-A-Long Actions) (li) (Entered: 09/08/2011)
09/15/2011	<u>Ï 8</u>	Certified copy of the Conditional Transfer Order (CTO-1) received from the Northern District of California re: MDL 2250. The ND of California has assigned number 5:11CV4560 LHK to this action. Schedule A attached. (li) (Entered: 09/15/2011)